GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1018
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004

AREA INTENSIVE SCHEME
Ansari Shri Furkan

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the various State Governments have forwarded proposals to the Government for providing funds for the welfare of minorities under the Area Intensive Scheme and for modernization of Madarsas education;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) the time by which the funds for this purpose are likely to be made available?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIM.A.A FATMI)
(@): Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of state-wise propoals received from State Govemment/U.Ts under the scheme of Area Intensive and Madarsa
Modernization Prgramme is given in Annexure-|

(c) There is no specific time-frame under which the funds are to be provided. However, utmost care is taken to provide the funds in the minimum time or within the same financial year if the proposals are complete in all respects and no utilization certificate is pending, subject to the approval of Grant in aid Committee for the scheme.
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